

GAHC010198232025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5150/2025

ABUL HOSSAN MOHAMMED SAYED
VILL- DIGHALTARI, P.O- DIGHALTARI, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN-783335.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI - 781006, ASSAM.

2:THE MEMBER SECRETARY CUM DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
KAMRUP EAST DIVISION
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM.

3:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM -781022.

4:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM -781022.

5:THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM -781022.

6:PARAG JYOTI SARMA
THROUGH THE CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
SOUTHERN ASSAM CIRCLE
SILCHAR
PIN- 788001.

7:SARJAHAN AHMED
THROUGH THE DIRECTOR
ASSAM FOREST SCHOOL
JALUKBARI
PIN- 781013
ASSAM

8:MISS SURUSHREE PATOWARY
THROUGH THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
NALBARI SF DIVISION
NALBARI
PIN- 781334
ASSAM.

9:NAYANJYOTI SARMAH
THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE SILVICULTURIST BASISTHA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781029
ASSAM.

10:JYOTIPRASANTA SARMA
THROUGH THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
CACHAR DIVISION
SILCHAR
PIN - 788001
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate), MR S GAUTAM,MR. K M MAHANTA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST, SC, APSC

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

18.03.2026

ORDER

Heard Mr. K. M. Mahanta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Ms. P. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 3, 4 & 5.

A week's time is allowed to file an Interlocutory Application for amendment of Cause-Title by incorporating the new address of the respondent No. 6.

Let the matter be listed after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant