

GAHC010082492026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C)/5150/2025

ABUL HOSSAN MOHAMMED SAYED
VILL- DIGHALTARI
P.O- DIGHALTARI
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783335.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006
ASSAM.

2:THE MEMBER SECRETARY CUM DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
KAMRUP EAST DIVISION
BASISTHA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM.

3:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM -781022.

4:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR

KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM -781022.

5:THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM -781022.

6:PARAG JYOTI SARMA
THROUGH THE CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
SOUTHERN ASSAM CIRCLE
SILCHAR
PIN- 788001.

7:SARJAHAN AHMED
THROUGH THE DIRECTOR
ASSAM FOREST SCHOOL
JALUKBARI
PIN- 781013
ASSAM

8:MISS SURUSHREE PATOWARY
THROUGH THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
NALBARI SF DIVISION
NALBARI
PIN- 781334
ASSAM.

9:NAYANJYOTI SARMAH
THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE SILVICULTURIST BASISTHA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781029
ASSAM.

10:JYOTIPRASANTA SARMA
THROUGH THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
CACHAR DIVISION
SILCHAR
PIN - 788001
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate)
Advocate for : SC
FOREST appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA
ORDER**

08.06.2026

In view of the order passed today in Interlocutory Application (civil) No.1335/2026, the petitioner is directed to file the amended cause title showing the correct address of the respondent no.6 and thereafter, will take steps for service of notice upon the respondent no.6.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant